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Class

First Name:
Name

Project Name :

Approval Date :
Part Count :
Total Cost :

Part Name
MPU6050

Touchsensor (TTP223)

Microfoon (KY-038/KY-037)

Ledstrip

LCD 12C Display

ESP32

Raspberry pi 4 model B (8gb)

DC motor

RFID sensor (RC522)

small breadboards

5V 4A adapter

Breadboard powersupplies

9V 1A adapter

Female dc power adapters

usb to microusb b cable

MDF wood

Led cubes

Total

1IMCT3
Cédric

Callant

Communication cubes
Assembly Revision :

28
€291

Description

Accelerosensor to turn
lamp on or off

Touchsensor to choose
ledcolor

Microphone to turn leds
on or off

Ledstrip that needs 5V
for inside the cube

LCD display for the
cubes

ESP32 to add into the
second cube (instead of
i)

Pi that runs webserver
and database and
mangages serial
communication

DC motor that makes
vibrations when a
messags is received

RFID sensor to read a
message

Breadboards for the
grounds and 3v3/ 5v

adapter for ledstrips

Powersupplies for the
breadboard

Adapter for breadboard
powersupplie

piece for ledstrip adapter

cable for serial

communication

Wood for lower cube

Upper cubes

Revision

Qty
2

28

Picture of Assembly

~

(picture can only be added with END delivery of project!)

Supplier also available from

t.be/product/6-dof-gyroscoop-acceleromett=sr 1 1?crid=2RN7HAQDROI

JYK/ref=sr 1 1?crid=30B5PXQ9EPSS1&lich-Switch-Button-Self-Lock-M:

'crid=310VAGOVORDRE&keywords=modularoduct/ky-037-module-detecti:

=31WS4AX50QD023&keywords=ruban+led+rgb+5v+arduino&qid=167829

:/lwww.tinytronics.nl/shop/en/displays/icd/lcd-display-16*2-characters-witk

s=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=10636232524767012/product/nodemcu-esp-32s-lu

ronics.com/en/raspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb-aspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb.htm

yencircuit.be/product/21x25mm-dc-motor-17000rpm

Jit.be/product/rc522-rfid-reader-writer-modi/RFID-RC522-Controller-Scanr

/dp/BO7VFK5CRP?ref =pe 43847721 714291821 302 E DDE dt 1

be/dp/BO7NSSD9RJ/ref=pe 43847721 694249361 TE SCE dp 1

ronica.nl/product/breadboard-voedingsmodule-mb102-3-3-5v-usb/

1.be/dp/B08ZS3LICR?ref =pe 43847721 708903971 E 301 dt 1

https://www.allekabels.be/ac-dc-adapter/7207/1196559/voedingsstekker-
n/nl/nl/p/otb-data-cable-micro-usb-0-95m/9200000078395748/

DIY store

.be/dp/BOINATVUCI ?ref =pe 43847721 708903971 E 301 dt 1

Units
2

Unit Cost Max Cost Real Cost:

$

4,20

1,03

1,99

28,17

4,33

7,00

59,95

2,60

4,65

16,93

1,95

10,95

2,49

6,99

12,95

26,80

€ 840
€ 618
€ 398
€ 2817
€ 866
€ 14,00
€ 59,95
€ 520
€ 930
€ 8098
€ 3386
€ 39
€ 21,90
€ 498
€ 699
€ 12,95
€ 53,60
€ 291,00


https://opencircuit.be/product/6-dof-gyroscoop-accelerometer-module-gy-521
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/AZDelivery-MPU-6050-G-Sensor-Compatible-Raspberry/dp/B07N2ZL34Z/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2RN7HAQDROBAP&keywords=gy-521&qid=1678297752&s=electronics&sprefix=gy-521%2Celectronics%2C75&sr=1-1&th=1
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/TECNOIOT-TTP223-Switch-Capacitive-Switches/dp/B07YXDXJYK/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3OB5PXQ9EPSS1&keywords=ttp223&qid=1678298661&s=electronics&sprefix=ttp223%2Celectronics%2C80&sr=1-1
https://nl.banggood.com/2_5-5_5V-TTP223-Capacitive-Touch-Switch-Button-Self-Lock-Module-p-1132664.html?cur_warehouse=CZ&rmmds=search
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/AZDelivery-Acoustic-Microphone-Compatible-Raspberry/dp/B07CNC6ZTC/ref=sr_1_3?crid=3IOV4GOV0RDRE&keywords=module+micro+arduino&qid=1678299074&s=electronics&sprefix=microphone+module+arduino%2Celectronics%2C85&sr=1-3
https://opencircuit.be/product/ky-037-module-detectie-van-microfoongeluid
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/Individually-Addressable-Flexible-Waterproof-Christmas/dp/B08Y8QXTCL/ref=sr_1_1?crid=31WS4AX5QD023&keywords=ruban+led+rgb+5v+arduino&qid=1678299566&s=electronics&sprefix=rgb+led+strip+5v+arduino%2Celectronics%2C86&sr=1-1-catcorr
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/AZDelivery-Anzeigemodul-kompatibel-Raspberry-https:/www.tinytronics.nl/shop/en/displays/lcd/lcd-display-16*2-characters-with-black-text-and-green-yellow-backlight-with-i2c-backpack
https://www.amazon.com.be/-/en/AZDelivery-Development-successor-Compatible-Included/dp/B071P98VTG/ref=asc_df_B071P98VTG/?tag=begogshpadde-21&linkCode=df0&hvadid=632994792673&hvpos=&hvnetw=g&hvrand=10636232524767015029&hvpone=&hvptwo=&hvqmt=&hvdev=c&hvdvcmdl=&hvlocint=&hvlocphy=1001297&hvtargid=pla-367709801435&gclid=EAIaIQobChMIs7Kx8q67_QIViOZ3Ch3mJgGTEAQYASABEgLCo_D_BwE&th=1
https://opencircuit.be/product/nodemcu-esp-32s-lua-esp-wroom-32-wifi
https://www.kiwi-electronics.com/en/raspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb-4267?src=raspberrypi
https://yadom.fr/raspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb.html?src=raspberrypi
https://opencircuit.be/product/21x25mm-dc-motor-17000rpm
https://opencircuit.be/product/rc522-rfid-reader-writer-module-kit-13.56mhz
https://www.bitsandparts.nl/RFID-RC522-Controller-Scanner-Set-13-56MHz-p100397
https://www.amazon.com.be/dp/B07VFK5CRP?ref_=pe_43847721_714291821_302_E_DDE_dt_1
https://www.amazon.com.be/dp/B07NSSD9RJ/ref=pe_43847721_694249361_TE_SCE_dp_1
https://www.hobbyelectronica.nl/product/breadboard-voedingsmodule-mb102-3-3-5v-usb/
https://www.amazon.com.be/dp/B08ZS3L9CR?ref_=pe_43847721_708903971_E_301_dt_1
https://www.allekabels.be/ac-dc-adapter/7207/1196559/voedingsstekker-naar-schroefaansluiting.html
https://www.bol.com/nl/nl/p/otb-data-cable-micro-usb-0-95m/9200000078395748/
https://www.amazon.com.be/dp/B01NATVUC1?ref_=pe_43847721_708903971_E_301_dt_1

